MRS. CHARLES A. BRECK

Daughter of E. B. Wesley, One of New York Times' Founders

Special to THE NEW YORK TIMES.

MOUNT VERNON, N. Y., Oct. 18—Mrs. Ida Agnes Wesley Breck, daughter of the late Edward B. Wesley, who was co-founder with Henry J. Raymond and George Jones of The New York Times, died here Saturday in her home at 107 Claremont Avenue. Her age was 87.

Mrs. Breck was born in Port Chester, N. Y., where her family owned a tract of land now developed as Wesley Manor. Her husband was the late Charles A. Breck, New York lithographer.

Surviving are a son, C. Wesley Breck, and a daughter, Mrs. Elizabeth B. Eckerson, both of Mount Vernon.

Ehe New York Eimes

Published: October 19, 1943 Copyright © The New York Times